Smart. Light. Flexible.
 The   besT underground
 is now
overhead
lntroducing the new Elastimold® Recloser
 ii
The need for automated reclosers has never been greater, but many of today’s
reclosers come with penalties. They weigh too much, and that makes them difficult

2 = SEL-651R (32-pin)
3 =  SEL-351RS Kestrel® (single-phase only)
elastimold® Molded Vacuum Recloser Catalog numbering System
Smart numbers Sequential numbers
MVR 3 — 15 — 12 — 3 2 X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
–  Single-phase reclosers function with the SEL-351RS Kestrel® control. Three-phase reclosers
function with SEL-651R, SEL-351R, or SEL-351R FalconTM controls. The MVR Power Module
must be specified when using a SEL-351R & SEL-351R Falcon controls.
–  Load side voltage sensors are standard on all units and function with any SEL® Control having
at least three 8VAC LEA voltage inputs. All units are upgradeable to Elastimold® source-side
voltage sensing but require a SEL-651R x 2 control with six 8VAC LEA inputs.
SEL is a registered trademark of
Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
* Consult your T&B sales representative for
complete catalog number configuration
Control, Cable Length
& other Accessories
 Sequential Numbers*
Test Data Summary
Elastimold® MVRs are tested under the requirements of ANSI C37.60-2003.
This table highlights the testing covered in Elastimold® Test Report # 372-17-12010.
C37.60-2003
Standard Clause & Description
15 kV MVR
Compliance
27 kV MVR
Compliance
38 kV MVR
Compliance
6.2 Insulation (Dielectric) Tests P P P
6.3 Switching Tests P P P
6.4 Making Current Capability P P P
6.5 Operating Duty Tests P P P
6.6 Minimum Tripping Current Tests P P P
6.7 Partial Discharge (Corona) Tests P P P
6.10 Temperature Rise Tests P P P
6.11 Time-current Tests P P P
6.12 Mechanical Duty Tests P P P
6.13 Surge Withstand Capability (SWC) Tests P P P
Other Testing UV/Weathering Tests P P P
Other Testing IEC 62217 —
Salt Fog Spray Test (1,600 hr)
P P P
Elastimold® Recloser — MVR
MVR  3 15 12 3 2
Ordering Information
Accessories
Accessory Name/Description Part Number
Three-phase Line Side Arrester Frame 3188D0120G1
Three-phase Load Side Arrester Frame 3188D0121G1
Single-phase Line Side Arrester Frame 3188C0122G1
Single-phase Load Side Arrester Frame 3188C0123G1
Wildlife Protector Top Bushing (one per phase) 3070A1191P1
Wildlife Protector Side Bushing (one per phase) 3070A1190P1
Source-side Voltage Sensors (one per phase) 3188C0075G1
Substation Mounting Frame 3188D0119G1
NEMA 2-hole pad 3188B0126G1
NEMA 4-hole pad 3180A0661P1
Aerial Lug 3070B0913G1
Fisher Pierce® Overhead Faulted Circuit Indicator —
Adaptive TripTM; 4 hr automatic reset time with current